# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		09/29/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGDATA, L.P.	
Street Address:	6801 Carnegie Boulevard	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4136269	AGCELERATE
Registration Number:	2088657	AGDATA
Registration Number:	4236829	CULTIVATING INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3610702	DATA DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	4236934	
Registration Number:	3083571	ETRAFX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7344184213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184212

Email: trademark@honigman.com

**Correspondent Name:** Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave # 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225828513929	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek	
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0794

900723664

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LLCP\_AGDATA - Release of Security Interest in Tradmeark Collateral [Executed](45418458\_1)#page1.tif source=LLCP\_AGDATA - Release of Security Interest in Tradmeark Collateral [Executed](45418458\_1)#page2.tif source=LLCP\_AGDATA - Release of Security Interest in Tradmeark Collateral [Executed](45418458\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0795

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of September 29, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP ("Antares"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, and as successor in interest to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("GECC") as the prior collateral agent, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of AGDATA, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Collateral Agent, and the other parties from time to time party thereto, are parties to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5359/0524, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to GECC, as collateral agent, together with its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which security interest was assigned to the Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2015, by and between GECC and the Collateral Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5612/0208.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0796

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

By: Kirk E. Sommefeld
Name: Kirk Sonnefeld

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0797** 

## SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
AGDATA, L.P.	4136269	AGCELERATE
AGDATA, L.P.	2088657	AGDATA
AGDATA, L.P.	2487292	AGKNOWLEDGE
AGDATA, L.P.	4236829	CULTIVATING INSIGHT
AGDATA, L.P.	3610702	DATA DIMENSIONS
AGDATA, L.P.	4236934	Design Only
AGDATA, L.P.	4068556	Design Only
AGDATA, L.P.	4052098	DIRECTIONS RESEARCH
AGDATA, L.P.	3083571	ETRAFX
AGDATA, L.P.	4061378	YOUR SPACE IN THE MARKET PLACE

US-DOCS\135374220.3

**RECORDED: 10/04/2022** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0798